

NO. 44745-2II

SEARCHED
SERIALIZED
INDEXED
FILED
APR 11 2012
FBI - OLYMPIA
[Handwritten signature]

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

STATEWIDE GENERAL INSURANCE AGENCY
and MARCEL MATAR,

Appellants,

v.

MIKE KREIDLER, Insurance Commissioner, and
CASCADE NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY,

Respondents.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

John A Kesler III, WSBA No. 39380
Bean, Gentry, Wheeler & Peternell, PLLC
910 Lakeridge Way SW
Olympia, WA 98502
(360) 357-2852
Attorneys for Appellants, Statewide General
Insurance Company and Marcel Matar

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT..... 1

 A. Statewide’s Earnings are not Assets of Cascade..... 4

 B. There are no Discrepancies in the Accountings..... 6

 C. The Personal Guarantee is Void..... 7

 1. Evidence of a Disputed Fact was Part of
 the Trial Court’s Record..... 7

 2. RAP 2.5(a)(2)..... 12

II. CONCLUSION..... 14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Green v. American Pharmaceutical Co.</i> , 136 Wn.2d 87, 94, 960 P.2d 912 (1998).....	8
<i>Plese-Graham, LLC v. Loshbaugh</i> , 164 Wn. App. 530, 269 P.3d 1038 (2011).....	11

STATUTES

11 U.S.C. § 541(d).....	5
-------------------------	---

RULES

CR 56(c).....	8
RAP 2.5(a)(2).....	12, 13
RAP 9.12.....	8
